STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2008 No. 1887

The Police Pensions (Amendment) Regulations 2008

The Police Pensions (Purchase of Increased Benefits) Regulations 1987

- 27.—(1) Part I of the Schedule (payments) is amended as follows.
- (2) Paragraph 3(2)(a) is omitted.
- (3) In paragraph 3(2)(b), the words "(not being a person specified in paragraph (a))" are omitted.
- (4) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) for "the member" in each place substitute "the regular policeman";
 - (b) for "the member's" in each place substitute "the regular policeman's"; and
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (2), for "Class A member" substitute "regular policeman".